
2025-2026                          

Werner Elementary School           

  Regular Day Bell Schedule         

.

.

.

Office Hours 7:30am-4:00pm

1050 W. Rialto Ave.

Rialto, CA 92376

909-820-6830

PK & SDC PK AM PK & SDC PK PM

SDC TK AM TK AM TK PM

Kindergarten A Kindergarten B

First Grade Second Grade A Second Grade B

Third Grade Fourth Grade Fifth Grade

7:45-10:45 11:45- 2:45

8:00 - 9:15 Arrival / Breakfast 75 Minutes 7:45 - 9:30 Arrival / Instruction 105 Minutes 11:10 -11:35 Lunch/Arrival 25 Minutes

9:15 - 9:30 Instructional Recess 15 Minutes 9:30 - 9:45 Instructional Recess 15 Minutes 11:35 - 11:50 Recess 15 Minutes

9:30 - 11:25 Instruction 115 Minutes 9:45 - 11:10 Instruction 85 Minutes 11:50 - 1:35 Instruction 105 Minutes

11:25 - 11:40 Recess 15 Minutes 11:10 - 11:25 Recess 15 Minutes 1:35 - 1:50 Instructional Recess 15 Minutes

11:40 - 12:05 Lunch/ Dismissal 25 Minutes 11:25 - 11:50 Lunch / Dismissal 25 Minutes 1:50 - 3:15 Instruction 85 Minutes

3:15 Dismissal

8:00 - 9:00 Instruction 60 Minutes 8:00 - 9:20 Instruction 80 Minutes

9:00 - 9:15 Recess 15 Minutes 9:20 - 9:35 Recess 15 Minutes

9:15 - 10:20 Instruction 65 Minutes 9:35 - 10:20 Instruction 45 Minutes

10:20 – 10:45 Lunch 25 Minutes 10:20 - 10:45 Lunch 25 Minutes

10:45 - 11:00 Lunch Recess 15 Minutes 10:45 - 11:00 Lunch Recess 15 Minutes

11:00 – 1:51 Instruction 171 Minutes 11:00 – 1:51 Instruction 171 Minutes

8:00 - 9:05 Instruction 65 Minutes 8:00 - 9:20 Instruction 80 Minutes 8:00 - 9:20 Instruction 80 Minutes

9:05 - 9:20 Recess 15 Minutes 9:20 - 9:35 Recess 15 Minutes 9:20 - 9:35 Recess 15 Minutes

9:20 - 10:45 Instruction 85 Minutes 9:35 - 11:10 Instruction 95 Minutes 9:35 - 11:10 Instruction 95 Minutes

10:45 - 11:10 Lunch 25 Minutes 11:10 - 11:35 Lunch 25 Minutes 11:10 - 11:35 Lunch 25 Minutes

11:10 - 11:25 Lunch Recess 15 Minutes 11:35 - 11:50 Lunch Recess 15 Minutes 11:35 - 11:50 Lunch Recess 15 Minutes

11:25 - 1:05 Instruction 100 Minutes 11:50 - 1:05 Instruction 75 Minutes 11:50 - 1:20 Instruction 90 Minutes

1:05 - 1:20 Recess 15 Minutes 1:05 - 1:20 Recess 15 Minutes 1:20 - 1:35 Recess 15 Minutes

1:20 - 2:06 Instruction 46 Minutes 1:20 - 2:06 Instruction 46 Minutes 1:35 - 2:06 Instruction 31 Minutes

8:00 - 9:35 Instruction 95 Minutes 8:00 - 9:50 Instruction 110 Minutes 8:00 - 10:05 Instruction 125 Minutes

9:35 - 9:50 Recess 15 Minutes 9:50 - 10:05 Recess 15 Minutes 10:05 - 10:20 Recess 15 Minutes

9:50 - 11:35 Instruction 105 Minutes 10:05 - 12:00 Instruction 115 Minutes 10:20 - 12:25 Instruction 125 Minutes

11:35 - 12:00 Lunch 25 Minutes 12:00 - 12:25 Lunch 25 Minutes 12:25 - 12:50 Lunch 25 Minutes

12:00 - 12:15 Lunch Recess 15 Minutes 12:25 - 12:40 Lunch Recess 15 Minutes 12:50 - 1:05 Lunch Recess 15 Minutes

12:15 - 1:20 Instruction 65 Minutes 12:40 - 2:16 Instruction 96 Minutes 1:05 - 2:16 Instruction 71 Minutes

1:20 - 1:35 Recess 15 Minutes

1:35 - 2:06 Instruction 31 Minutes
Last Revised 7/28/25 SLG



2025-2026

Werner Elementary School

Minimum Day Bell Schedule

Rainy Day Dismissal Procedure Inclement Weather Lunch Schedule

Minimum Days:

8/14, 8/15, 8/18, 8/25, 9/8, 9/17, 9/18, 9/19, 9/22, 9/29, 10/6, 10/20, 10/31, 11/4, 11/5, 11/6, 11/7, 11/12, 11/13, 11/14, 11/17, 12/1, 12/8, 12/19
1/26, 2/2, 2/23, 2/27, 3/2, 3/9, 3/18, 3/19, 3/20, 3/30, 4/6, 4/13, 4/20, 4/27, 5/4, 5/11, 5/18, 6/4

*PK & TK Schedules remain the same*

Kindergarten A Kindergarten B First Grade

Second Grade A Second Grade B Third Grade

Fourth Grade Fifth Grade

Kindergarten dismissed from Cafeteria

First Grade dismissed from Front of School K 10:20 10:50

Second Grade dismissed from East Gate 1st 10:30 11:00

Third Grade dismissed from East Gate 2nd 10:55 11:25

Fourth Grade dismissed from East Gate 3rd 11:20 11:50

Fifth Grade dismissed from East Gate 4th 11:45 12:15

5th 12:20 12:50

8:00 - 9:05 Instruction 65 Minutes 8:00 - 9:25 Instruction 85 Minutes 8:00 - 8:55 Instruction 55 Minutes

9:05 - 9:20 Recess 15 Minutes 9:25 - 9:40 Recess 15 Minutes 8:55 - 9:10 Recess 15 Minutes

9:20 - 10:20 Instruction 60 Minutes 9:40 - 10:20 Instruction 40 Minutes 9:10 - 10:30 Instruction 80 Minutes

10:20 - 11:00 Lunch 40 Minutes 10:20 - 11:00 Lunch 40 Minutes 10:30 - 11:10 Lunch 40 Minutes

11:00 - 12:58 Instruction 118 Minutes 11:00 - 12:58 Instruction 118 Minutes 11:10 - 12:58 Instruction 108 Minutes

8:00 - 9:10 Instruction 70 Minutes 8:00 - 9:10 Instruction 70 Minutes 8:00 - 9:25 Instruction 85 Minutes

9:10 - 9:25 Recess 15 Minutes 9:10 - 9:25 Recess 15 Minutes 9:25 - 9:40 Recess 15 Minutes

9:25 - 10:55 Instruction 90 Minutes 9:25 - 10:55 Instruction 90 Minutes 9:40 - 11:20 Instruction 100 Minutes

10:55 - 11:35 Lunch 40 Minutes 10:55 - 11:35 Lunch 40 Minutes 11:20 - 12:00 Lunch 40 Minutes

11:35 - 12:58 Instruction 83 Minutes 11:35 - 12:58 Instruction 83 Minutes 12:00 - 12:58 Instruction 58 Minutes

8:00 - 9:40 Instruction 100 Minutes 8:00 - 9:55 Instruction 115 Minutes

9:40 - 9:55 Recess 15 Minutes 9:55 - 10:10 Recess 15 Minutes

9:55 - 11:45 Instruction 110 Minutes 10:10 - 12:05 Instruction 115 Minutes

11:45 - 12:25 Lunch 40 Minutes 12:05 - 12:45 Lunch 40 Minutes

12:25 - 1:04 Instruction 39 Minutes 12:45 - 1:04 Instruction 19 Minutes

Grade Dismiss to Lunch Return to Classroom


